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 Robert Wayne Spencer 
b: Jun. 22, 1921
d: Jan. 14, 2012-Buffalo, Erie, New York, United States

+ Mary Pearl Elder 
b: Aug. 4, 1920
m: Oct. 30, 1942-Dover, DE

 Mary Anne Spencer 
b: Nov. 27, 1943-Buffalo, NY

+ William Harkel 
b: Oct. 15, 1931-Market Harborough, Leiscestershire, England
m: Nov. 22, 2006-Tampa, Hillsborough, Florida, USA

+ Chester John Cuddeback 
b: Jan. 29, 1943-Waterloo, NY
m: Apr. 20, 1968-Columbus, OH

 Keith Andrew Cuddeback 
b: Jun. 9, 1969-Geneva, NY

+ Annette Spencer 
b: Mar. 31, 1968-Las Vegas, NV
m: Nov. 1, 1997-Avon, NY

 Abigail Cuddeback 
b: Jul. 14, 2000-Rochester, NY

 Luke Cuddeback 
b: Jul. 10, 2005-Tulsa, OK

 Kevin John Cuddeback 
b: Oct. 18, 1971-Geneva, NY

+ Alice Karma Heise 
b: Jul. 3, 1974-Chewelah, WA
m: Sep. 19, 2004-Ithaca, NY

 Elsie Pearl Cuddeback 
b: Dec. 13, 2006-Ithaca city, Tompkins, New York
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 Bea Simone Cuddeback 
b: Sep. 16, 2009-Ithaca, NY

 Robert Stewart Spencer 
b: May 29, 1948-Buffalo, NY

+ Helen, Lindsay Harvey 
b: Sep. 1, 1949-Logan, WV
m: May 24, 1981-Mansfield, CT

 Samuel Elder Spencer 
b: Nov. 26, 1982-Manchester, CT

 Elizabeth Harvey Spencer 
b: Mar. 3, 1986-Middletown, CT

 Karen Lee Spencer 
b: Dec. 26, 1950-Springville, NY

+ Paul James Suozzi 
b: Jun. 29, 1954-Glen Cove LI NY
m: Nov. 28, 1980-Glen Cove LI NY

 Sarah Amy Suozzi 
b: Jun. 1, 1982-Kenmore, NY

+ Joey VanOstrand 
b: Nov. 29, 1977-Johnson City, NY
m: Mar. 10, 2006
div: 2012

 Aliena, Michaela VanOstrand 
b: May 25, 2008-Binghamton, NY

 Micah Robert Suozzi 
b: Aug. 20, 1983-Kenmore, NY

 Kevin Bruce Spencer 
b: Sep. 16, 1953-Springville, NY
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+ Cheryl ReNae (Fuger) Rogers 
b: Oct. 17, 1952-Pocatello, ID
m: Oct. 11, 2003-Elko, NV

 James Curtis Rogers 
b: Feb. 1, 1971-Idaho Falls, ID

 Casey Corrina Rogers 
b: Mar. 31, 1974-Idaho Falls, ID



Index of Names 12 July 2012

4

CUDDEBACK
Abigail (b. 2000) . . . 1
Bea Simone (b. 2009) . . . 2
Chester John (b. 1943) . . . 1
Elsie Pearl (b. 2006) . . . 1
Keith Andrew (b. 1969) . . . 1
Kevin John (b. 1971) . . . 1
Luke (b. 2005) . . . 1

ELDER
Mary Pearl (b. 1920) . . . 1

HARKEL
William (b. 1931) . . . 1

HARVEY
Helen, Lindsay (b. 1949) . . . 2

HEISE
Alice Karma (b. 1974) . . . 1

ROGERS
Casey Corrina (b. 1974) . . . 3

Cheryl ReNae (Fuger) (b. 1952) . . . 3
James Curtis (b. 1971) . . . 3

SPENCER
Annette (b. 1968) . . . 1
Elizabeth Harvey (b. 1986) . . . 2
Karen Lee (b. 1950) . . . 2
Kevin Bruce (b. 1953) . . . 2
Mary Anne (b. 1943) . . . 1
Robert Stewart (b. 1948) . . . 2
Robert Wayne (b. 1921) . . . 1
Samuel Elder (b. 1982) . . . 2

SUOZZI
Micah Robert (b. 1983) . . . 2
Paul James (b. 1954) . . . 2
Sarah Amy (b. 1982) . . . 2

VANOSTRAND
Aliena, Michaela (b. 2008) . . . 2
Joey (b. 1977) . . . 2
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CT
Manchester . . . 2
Mansfield . . . 2
Middletown . . . 2

DE
Dover . . . 1

England
Leiscestershire

Market Harborough . . . 1
Glen Cove LI NY . . . 2
ID

Idaho Falls . . . 3
Pocatello . . . 3

New York
Tompkins

Ithaca city . . . 1
NV

Elko . . . 3
Las Vegas . . . 1

NY
Avon . . . 1
Binghamton . . . 2
Buffalo . . . 1–2

Geneva . . . 1
Ithaca . . . 1–2
Johnson City . . . 2
Kenmore . . . 2
Rochester . . . 1
Springville . . . 2
Waterloo . . . 1

OH
Columbus . . . 1

OK
Tulsa . . . 1

United States
New York

Erie
Buffalo . . . 1

USA
Florida

Hillsborough
Tampa . . . 1

WA
Chewelah . . . 1

WV
Logan . . . 2


